HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Original House Bill No. 358 by Representative Schroder

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete "R.S. 3:2094(2)" and insert "R.S.
- 3 3:2094(introductory paragraph) and to enact R.S. 3:2094(B)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 6, after "Section 1." change "R.S. 3:2094(2)" to "R.S. 3:2094(introductory
- 6 paragraph)" and after "reenacted" and before "to" insert "and R.S. 3:2094(B) is hereby
- 7 enacted"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 1, at the beginning of line 8, insert "A."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, delete lines 10 and 11 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "B. In consultation with cognizant federal officials and agencies and based
- upon an epidemiological evaluation of the current risk of introduction or spread of
- disease, the state veterinarian may place any animal used for research in quarantine
- 15 <u>until the disease risk has abated.</u> Any determination to lift a quarantine issued
- pursuant to this Subsection shall be based on validated data derived from evidence-
- based practices."